

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Date: October 23, 2014

Project: Brighton East Rail Project Phase 2

Location: Polo Club Blvd

To (Contractor): Randle-Davies Construction Co.
No. 1 Mill Creek Park
Frankfort, KY 40601

Contract No: 328-2012

Change Order No: (1)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
6	Add	DGA Base	TN	2,299.39	\$ 26.50			\$60,933.84
7	Add	Concrete Trail 4.5"	SY	37.00	\$ 20.50			\$758.50
9	Add	No. 2 Stone	TN	194.47	\$ 28.00			\$5,445.16
10	Del	Edge Key	LF	-15.00	\$ 5.00		-\$75.00	
11	Add	Sidewalk	SY	80.0000	\$ 30.00			\$2,400.00
12	Add	Concrete Entrance	SY	40.00	\$ 50.00			\$2,000.00
13	Add	Remove Concrete Entrance	SY	129.00	\$ 10.20			\$1,315.80
16	Add	10" HDPE Pipe	LF	2.00	\$ 22.50			\$45.00
17	Del	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	-110.00	\$ 24.50		-\$2,695.00	
21	Add	15" RCP	LF	4.00	\$ 46.00			\$184.00
25	Del	Silt Fencing	LF	-1,497.00	\$ 2.55		-\$3,817.35	
26	Del	Silt Checks	EA	-11.00	\$ 255.00		-\$2,805.00	
27	Del	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	-300.00	\$ 4.10		-\$1,230.00	
28	Add	Construction Entrance	SY	156.00	\$ 12.25			\$1,911.00
29	Del	Bollards	EA	-9.00	\$ 200.00		-\$1,800.00	
30	Del	Detectable Warning Tile	SF	-60.00	\$ 10.00		-\$600.00	
32	Del	Permanent Pavement Striping	LF	-6,000.00	\$ 0.30		-\$1,800.00	
33	Add	Permanent Pavement Marking Thermo 12"	LF	240.00	\$ 13.00			\$3,120.00
34	Add	Permanent Pavement Symbols	EA	3.00	\$ 450.00			\$1,350.00
39	Del	Payment and Performance Bond	LS	-0.11479115	\$ 5,650.00		-\$648.57	
42	Add	Lower Catch Basin @ RT. ST. 12+93	LS	1.00	\$ 3,817.23			\$3,817.23
43	Add	Replace Perforated Pipe	LS	1.00	\$ 6,268.90			\$6,268.90
44	Add	Mountable Header Curb	LS	1.00	\$ 6,556.00			\$6,556.00
45	Add	4 Rail Plank Fence	LF	300.00	\$ 12.00			\$3,600.00
46	Del	Liquated Damages	DA	-30.00	\$ 187.50		-\$5,625.00	

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
		Total decrease				-\$21,095.92	
		Total increase					\$99,705.43
Net (increase/decrease) in contract price		Current Contract Amount = \$446,601.66		New Contract Amount = \$525,211.17		\$	78,609.51
Recommended by		<i>[Signature]</i>				Date 2-27-15	
Accepted by		RAB 314 (Proj. Engr.)		(Contractor)		Date 2-27-15	
Approved by		<i>[Signature]</i>		(Urban Co. Engr.)		Date 3/9/15	
Approved by		<i>[Signature]</i>		(Commissioner)		Date 3/9/15	
Approved by		<i>[Signature]</i>		(Mayor or CAO)		Date	